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To Be Discussed

—

e 2025 TMDL Deadline: Where Are We
* Modeling Data
* Monitoring Data

e Conowingo WIP / Climate Change

* Insights for Future COG Policy

Metropolitan Washington Bay Program Updates
Council of Governments May 13, 2022

©




Progress in Achieving the TMDL

—

Monitoring Data

 Shows progress, but deep water remains out of
compliance with water quality standards because
of hypoxia

* |Increased focus on shallow water also likely to
show non-attainment in various places

Modelling Data

e Bay Partners overall will not meet 2025 planning
targets because of PA gap

 C(Climate change, Conowingo, etc., have made
targets harder to achieve
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What Does Modeling Tell Us

Nitrogen Loads to the Chesapeake Bay
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Data from 2019 CAST

Still a 42.5-million-pound gap between 2020 and the
Planning Target
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PA Progress in Nitrogen Reduction
e e

Pennsylvania
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The Problem is Agriculture

—

Recent Bay Journal quote:

“At midnight Dec. 31, 2025, the Chesapeake Bay region will probably miss its
third cleanup goal in 25 years, by a wide margin. The primary reason for this
failure is the region’s collective inability to find successful ways to reduce
nutrient-laden runoff from agricultural land. After three decades of effort,
farmland remains the largest source of nutrients entering the Bay. And,
according to recent estimates from the Chesapeake Bay Program computer
models, it’s not clear that state and federal programs have been able to
move the needle at all.”
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Why the 2025 WIP Goal is Unattainable

CBW Nitrogen Loads Delivered to CB
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What Does
Monitoring
Tell Us

For assessing
compliance with water
quality standards, the
main part of the upper
Bay is divided into 5
segments: CB1 — 5.

Individual monitoring
stations are indicated in
each segment.
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Bay Waters Classification

For TMDL purposes:

Open Water comprises all surface
waters down to about 10 - 15
meters — except shallow water
habitat.

e overlays the Deep Water and
Deep Channel habitats

Shallow Water is the habitat at the
edge of the Bay or its tidal
tributaries

* no more than 2 meters in depth

e smallest component by share of
total volume, but where much of
the SAV and other living
resources reside

A, Cross-Section of Chesapeake Bay or Tidal Tributary

Shallow-Water
Bay Grass Use
Deep-Water
Seagonal Fish and

Shellfish Use

Open-Water
Fish and Shallfish Use

— Deep-Channel

Saasonal Refuge Use

B. Oblique View of the Chesapoake Bay and its Tidal Tributaries

allow-Water i
Bay Grass Use ™%

T

Deep-Water Deep-Channel
Seasonal Fish and Seasonal Refuge Use
Shelifish Use
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Mainstem Monitoring (green is good)

—

Open Water Segments

Time Period CBS5MH_MD
1885-1987
1986-1988
1987-1989
1988-1990
1989-1991
1850-1992
1991-1993
1992-1994
1993-1995
1994-1996
1995-1997
1996-1998
1897-1999
1998-2000
1999-2001
2000-2002
2001-2003
2002-2004
2003-2005
2004-2006
2005-2007
2006-2008
2007-2009
2008-2010
2009-2011
2010-2012
2011-2013
2012-2014
2013-2015
2014-2016
2015-2017
2016-2018
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Deep Water Segments

Time Period Deep Water Deep Channel
CB3MH | CBAMH | CBSMH_MD | CB3MH | CBAMH CB5MH_MD

1585-1987

1586-1988

1587-1989

1588-1950

1589-1991

1590-1992

1591-1993

1592-1954

1593-1995

1594-1996

1595-1997

1596-1998

1597-1999

1598-2000

1599-2001

2000-2002

2001-2003

2002-2004

2003-2005

2004-2006

2005-2007

2006-2008

2007-2009

2008-2010

2009-2011

2010-2012

2011-2013

2012-2014

2013-2015

2014-2016

2015-2017

2016-2018

Segments shown in green are in attainment
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What Does
Monitoring
Tell Us

Long-term improving
trends in segments that
are not meeting the
criteria a promising

development
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Status

A Improving
& Unlikely (p>0.25)

Type of trend
[I] Not meeting criterion ~ Significant (p<0.05) Possible (0.05<p<0.25)
B Meeting criterion WV Degrading
[7] Not applicable

@ Degrading
@ Improving
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watershed for total nitrogen relative effectiveness®

St a t u S *Modeled using 1995 conditions
Area Considered in the Scenarno

[ susquehanna Watershed
e Plan to offset the extra nutrient
loads from dynamic equilibrium
was produced in July 2021

C 1 WI P Geographic Extent of the Primary Conowingo WIP Strategy
0 n Ow I n go Upper median of land river segments within the Susquehanna

e Conowingo WIP Steering
Committee unable to agree on
funding strategy

Jefterson &

 EPA has threatened to, but not
followed through on, re-
distributing these loads to all Bay

States {J_:_GOMM o i
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Climate Change Makes TMDL Goals
Harder to Achieve

—

e Analysis of 2025 Components of Climate Change —
conditions for climate Effect on Tidal Dissolved Oxygen
Ch a nge |ed to 5—mi||ion- Watershed Model WQ Sediment Transport Model
. . increased precipitation volume = t increased watershed loads =
pound Increase In N increased precipitation intensity = ' increased temperature = t
. increase in temp and evapotranspiration™= . . _
load reduction = A LN

increased watershed flows = ‘

responsibility

e Analysis of 2035
conditions (by 2027)
expected to lead to
additional N reduction
responsibility

Climate Change Driving Increase in Pollution
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Insights for Current COG Policy

—

Addressing shortfalls

e Bay Partners will not achieve 2025 TMDL reduction goals (PA/Ag
Sector gap)

e Conowingo WIP, climate change and model upgrades have made
the gap even larger

e EPA reluctant to re-assign loads to other parties

Impact of current litigation - ?

Current COG policy
e Under Equity principle — don’t reassign PA loads to other states
e Support more funding for PA ag sector to help close the gap
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Increased Federal $ for Bay Program

—

e Under the new federal infrastructure bill, Bay Program slated
to receive additional $47.6 million/year over 5 years

e COG supported more funding for “most effective basins”
approach (February letter)

e Recent EPA announcement of $55 million in federal
infrastructure money
e 5S40 million for National Fish and Wildlife Foundation’s Chesapeake
Stewardship Fund an

e S15 million on Most Effective Basins

e See EPA Announces $S40 Million from Infrastructure Law for Chesapeake
Bay Restoration | US EPA
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https://www.epa.gov/newsreleases/epa-announces-40-million-infrastructure-law-chesapeake-bay-restoration

Insights for Future COG Policy

—

Post -2025
e Reductions to meet TMDL goals to continue long
past 2025

e 2035 climate change adjustment will require additional
reductions from all Partners

e Modeling uncertainties call into question use of
one set of numbers to evaluate TMDL compliance

* |ncreased emphasis on modeling shallow waters
likely to lead to further reduction requirements for
“local” TMDLs

* Need to preserve wastewater capacity for growth

©
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Karl Berger
Environmental Planner

kberger@mwcog.org
202-987-3233

mwcog.org

777 North Capitol Street NE, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002
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